
ND L-

ND L- ND L-

ND L-

ND
L

-

ND L-

.
.

B
E

U
.

.
B

E
U

.
.

B
E

U

.. BEU

.. BEU

.. BEU

.
.

B
E

U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

..
BEU

. .B E U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.. BEU

. .B E U

. .B E U

.
.

B E
U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

BE
U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.. BEU

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.. BEU

.
.

B
E

U

..
BEU

.
.

B
E

U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

. .B E U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.. BEU

.
.

B
E

U

. .
B E U

.
.

B
E

U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

..
BEU

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

. .
B E U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B E
U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

!

!

! !
!

!

! ! ! !
!

! ! ! !
! ! !

!

!
! ! ! ! ! !

!
!
! !

! ! !
!

!
!
!

! ! !
!

!
! ! ! !

!!
! !

!

!
!

!!
! ! !

!
! ! ! ! !

! !
!
! ! !

! !

! ! ! ! ! !
! !!

! ! !
!
!

! !
! !

! !
!!

!
!

!

! !
!

!
!

!
! ! !

!
!

!
!

!

!! ! ! ! ! !
! !

! ! !
!

!
! !

!
!
!

! ! !
!

! ! ! !!
! !

!
! !

!
! ! ! !

! ! !
! !

! !
!

! !
! !

!
! ! !

!
! ! !

!
! !

! !
! ! ! ! !

!

!
! !

! !
! ! !

!

!

! !
! ! ! !

! ! !
!

! !
!

! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! !

!
! !

!!

!

!

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

EEEE

E

E

E

E

E E E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E E E

E

E

E

E

E
E E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E E
E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E E E E E E E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

^

Н

НН

Н

J

nn

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

D

Å P W

ÅP
W

Ì

Ø Ø

Ø Ø
Ø ØØ Ø

Ø Ø

Ø Ø

Ø Ø Ø Ø

Ø ØØ Ø

Ø ØØ Ø

Ø Ø

RR

RR

; I :

;I†

;I†
;I†

;I†

;I:

;I†

;I†

;I†

;I†

; I†

;I†

;I †

;I†

;I†

;I†

;I†

;I†

:

;I:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

;I:

: :

:

:

;I:

:

;I:

:

;I::

:

:

:

;I:

:

:

;I:

:

:

;I:

;I:

; I :

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

;I:

:

:

:

;I:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

;I:

;I:

; I :

;I:

;I:
;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I: ;I:

;I:

; I :

;I:;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I: ;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I: ; I :

;I:;I:
;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I: ; I :

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:;I:

;I:

;I:;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

:

:

:

Ø Ø

;I †

;I†

;I†

;I†

;I†
;I:

&&'

;I†

НН

Н

DD

e

!

1

1

âÄ
âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄâÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

D

âÄ

âÄ

â
Ä

â Ä

D

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ
â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

â
Ä

âÄ

âÄ

D

D

1

âÄ âÄ

1

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

1

âÄ

D

D

âÄ

âÄ
âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ
âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

1

K
JJJJ

&

&

âÄ

D â Ä

1

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

1

âÄ

â
Ä

âÄ âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

1

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ
â
Ä

D

âÄ

â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ
âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄâ
Ä

âÄ

â
Ä

âÄ

â
Ä

âÄ

â
Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

â Ä

âÄ

âÄâÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

â
Ä

âÄ
âÄ

D

âÄ

1

â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

D

âÄ

â
Ä

â
Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄâÄ

D

âÄ âÄ

âÄ

D

â
Ä

â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

â
Ä

â
Ä

â
Ä

âÄ

â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

1

â
Ä

D

D

D

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

â
Ä

D

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ
âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

D

âÄ
âÄ

D

âÄ

â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

11

1

1

1

âÄ

âÄ

D

D

1

1

âÄ âÄ

âÄ âÄ

1

âÄ

D

1

D

âÄ

âÄ âÄ âÄ

â
Ä

âÄ

âÄ

âÄâÄâÄâÄ

âÄâÄ âÄ

1

âÄ

âÄ

âÄ âÄ

âÄ âÄ âÄ

âÄ

âÄâÄâÄ

D
Broad

Rive
r

Cr
Fork

Riv
er

River

Muddy

B
uffalo

Creek

Fi
rst

Br
oa
d

Ri
ve
r

Bow
een

Ri
ve
r

W
ards

Cr

B
ald

Knob

Cr

Cree
k

Li
tt
le

K
nob

Buffalo

Creek

Cr

Buffalo

K
no
b

Cr
ee
k

Cr

Little

Knob

Crooked

Run

Creek

Gras
sy

Br
an
ch

Big

Harris

Cr

Little
Harris Creek

Cr

M
agness

Creek

M
uddy

Fork

Potts
Creek

Long Br
anc
h

Kin
gs

Cree
k

D
ix
on

Br

Branch

Lick

Bea
son
s

Creek

Cr
eek

B
ru
sh
y

West

Fo
rk

H
ic
ko
ry

Cr

Cr

Be
av
er
da
m

Sandy
R
un

Cr

Creek

Gro
g

Mayre

Cr
ee
k

Hi
nto
n

Creek

Cr

Duncan's

W
ard
's

Cr
ee
k

Cr

Business

N
o

Run

Sandy

Camp's

Cr

Bow
en Cr

B
ra
nc
h

H
aw

ki
ns

Broad

First

Creek

As
hw

or
th

Cr
ee
k

Broad

Fi
rst

Bu
ffa
lo

Cr
ee
k

W
ar
ds

Cre
ek

Cre
ek

Tim

Y   O   R   K

C   O   U   N   T   Y

N.C.

S.C.

G   A   S   T   O   N

C   O   U   N   T   Y

C      H      E      R      O      K      E      E

C      O      U      N      T      Y

L   I   N
   C

   O
   L   N

C
   O

   U
   N

   T   Y

C   A   T   A   B   W
   A    CO.

B   U   R   K   E C   O   U   N   T   Y

C
   

O
   

U
   

N
   

T
   

Y

R
   

U
   

T 
  H

   
E

   
R

   
F

   
O

   
R

   
D

N.C.

S.C.

C   O   U   N   T   Y

C   H   E   R   O   K   E   E

Archdale

Gilead
Ridge

Pop. 855

Fallston
Pop. 628

Bakers
 Crossroads

Oak
Grove

Sandy
Plains

Boiling Springs
Pop. 4,723

Stony Point

Metcalf

Campcall

Pop. 811

Stubbs

Double Shoals

Casar
Pop. 305

Earl
Pop. 198

Grover

Lattimore
Pop. 439

Mooresboro
Pop. 292

Kingstown
Pop.  654

New
Home

Olive
Grove

Belwood

Kings
Mountain

Pop. 11,492

Shelby

Pop. 22,078

Waco
Pop. 317

Polkville
Pop. 514

Patterson
Springs

Pop. 569

Midpine

Lawndale
Pop. 568

161

150

150

RAILROAD

C S
 X

120

150

226

180

18

150

226

150

150

18

198

198

198

226

180

180

18

18

180

226

182

10

10226

226

10

10

18

18

10

182

18

18

18

226

182

150

!##"85

!##"85

216

216

³³2

³³4

³³5

216

!##"85

180

150

216

216

161
216

161

!##"85

³³8

161

2229

2229

2229

2229

TO SPARTANBURG

TO
 Y

O
R

K

T
O

 B
L

A
C

K
S

B
U

R
G

TO
 YO

RK

2274

2274

2274

22
 BUS
74

22
 BUS
74

TO GASTON

TO B
ESSEMER C

IT
Y

T
O

 S
P

A
R

TA
N

B
U

R
G

T
O

 G
A

F
F

N
E

Y

27

TO LINCOLNTON

TO LINCOLNTON

TO LINCOLNTON

TO MORGANTON

TO NEWTON

TO MARION & I-40

22
BUS
74

2274

TO RUTHERFORDTON

TO CLIFFSIDE 22
BUS
74

2274

2274

22
BUS
74

R
A

IL
R

O
A

D

CSX

N
O

R
FO

LK
SOUTHERN

R
A

ILR
O

A
D

NORFOLK

SO
UTH

ERN

R
A

IL
R

O
A

D

Shelby-Cleveland
County RGNL

M
cb

rayer
Springs

C
ounty Line

C
abaniss

S
h
el

b
y

W
arlick

Hollis

Sperling

C
ar

p
en

te
rs

G
ro

ve
C
h
u
rc

h

Dick
Spangler

Cas
ar

S
to

ny
Po

in
t

Plato Lee

Golden Valley

M
etcalf

Post

Jim Elliott

M
arys G

rove C
h
u
rch

N
ew

Pr
os

pe
ct

Ch

D
el

ig
h
t

Eastridge

B
rid

g
es

D
airy

Airp
ort

Dixon

Dixo
n

C
asar-Lawndale

Hicks Hill

Lafayette

Fallston

Cherr
yv

ille

Casar-Belw

ood

Ja
ck

so
n 

W
hi

te

O
ld

S
tu

b
b
s

C
raw

ley
G

in

C
row

der
R
idge

Fallston-W
aco

S
tick

Elliott

Ball
Park

Washburn
Sw

itch

Grover

M
ooresboro

Stage Coach

London

Ro
ys

te
r

Zion Church

Double Shoals

Lattimore

Oak
Grove-Clover

Hill Ch

S
anders

Stage Coach

Will Dixon

W
es

Co
ok

7
Pines

S
ch

oo
l

H
ou

se

New
House

M
oriah

Church

St
Paul

Church

Artee

Elam

Acre
Rock

C
ha

rl
ie

 E
lli

ot
t

Dirty Ankle

Ph
ilad

elp
h
ia

Pad
g
ett

Ward
s

Gap

Rehobeth Church

Ramseur
Ch

ur
ch

Costner

Stroup

B
ar

b
ee

C
ur

t
Le

df
or

d

Vi
c

Ra
nd

al
l

Corinth
Church

Rube
S
pangler

W
as

hb
ur

n

B
ro

ok
s

C
h
ap

el

Polkville

Parker

C
hatfield

H
arris

C
r eek

Union Church

M
t

Z
ion

C
h
u
rch

Towery

Moriah School

Trinity C
h
u
rch

M
ain

Beaver D
am

 C
hu

rch

O
ld

 B
oi
lin

g 
Sp

rin
gs

Cliffside
College

College

Gaff
ne

y

Mccraw

D
ra

vo

R
iverh

ill

M
ap

le

 S
prings Church

B
et

ti
s

B
lacksb

urg

Long B
ran

ch

Bethlehem

O
ak Grove

Oak Grove

Bethlehem

Marion

M
arion

Roll

in
gb

ro
ok

Dixo

n 
Sc

ho
ol

1100-1299

2200-2499

1300-1499

2000-2199

1500-1599

1600-1699

1800-1899 1900-1999

2500-2599

2700-2799

2600-2699

2800-2899

COPIES OF THIS MAP ARE AVAILABLE TO THE
PUBLIC AT NOMINAL COST. CONTACT US TO ORDER:
   mappingsupport@ncdot.gov
   https://connect.ncdot.gov/resources/State-Mapping/Pages/Ordering-Maps.aspx
   (919) 834-8480 

TERMS OF USE:  The Mapping Section’s goal is to provide the most accurate and current information possible. Map data is compiled from
numerous sources with varying dates of publication and map accuracy standards. As a result, the accuracy, currency, and completeness of
the data provided will vary.  The North Carolina Department of Transportation shall not be held liable for any errors in the map data. This
map cannot be construed to be a legal document. The information shown on this map was last updated in March 2024.
For digital copies of this map or additional map products, visit https://connect.ncdot.gov/resources/State-Mapping.

³
CLEVELAND COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA

PREPARED BY THE

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OPERATIONS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT UNIT - MAPPING SECTION

IN COOPERATION WITH THE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

SCALE FOR ENLARGEMENTS

NORTH CAROLINA PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM
LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC PROJECTION

SHEET 1 OF 5

DIVISION 12          DISTRICT 1               CLEVELAND COUNTY               NORTH CAROLINA          FIPS 045

1 0 1

MILES

1 0 1 2 3 4

MILES

MMSS
NNCC DDOOTT

E
C
T
I

N

S

O

!( !(

ht e

P
ro
d
u
ced

By

MA P
GNIP

TO
D

C
N

NO
ITA

TROPSNART

P
A

M

..
BEU

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

. .B E U

. .B E U

. .B E U

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

BE
U

.
.

B
E

U

..
BEU

. .B E U

.
.

B
E

U

.. BEU

.
.

B
E

U

.. BEU

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

.
.

B
E

U

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

E E

n

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

;I:

â Ä

âÄ

âÄ

1

âÄ

âÄ
âÄ

âÄ

1

1

182

1.76

.09

.6
6

.73

.5
2

.50

.93

150

.45

.26

.18

.32

.82

.8
7

1.31

.13

.4
5

.58

.19

.10

.14

.6
9

.71

.48

1
.2

6

.74.2
0

.8
5

.82

.34
.17

1.16

.05

.29

.48

150

.04

.06

.33

.20

.16

.19

.3
6

.29

.9
6

.2
5

.07

.5
7

.6
3

1
.7

5

.15

1.
73

.6
5

.0
3

.2
7

.0
8

.4
7

.16

.19

.47

.4
3

.61

.50

.39

.1
3

.26

.43

.1
7

.13

.32

216

.39

.42

.66

.85

.6
2

.2
1

.17 .77

.43

.2
7

.1
0

.22

.07

.13 .1
8

.2
0

.2
7

.23 .11
.11

.19

.09
.19

.16
.09

.3
8

.04

.45

1.58

.55

1
.3

9

.24.77

.31

.1
0

1.
39

1657

1657

1001

1657

2008

2002
2151

2193

2149

2185
2079

2172

2147

2003

2003

2001

2001

2000

2002

2153

2076

2075

2075

1954

1915

2070

2070

2069

2173

2074

2073 1001

1917

1918

1915

1912

1001

1911

1910

1910

1947

1001

1001

1909

1908

1804

1908

1907

1913 1913

1914

1916

1915

1918

2618

2007

2006

2004

2005

2654

2648

2649

2002

2004

1001

1001

2070

2178

2070

1935

1919

1953

2167

1658

1905

.11

.3
0

2695

.0
7

.4
3

.82

.2
4

.5
2

.3
0

.42

.47

.1
6

.42

.64

.3
0

1908

1001

1915

150

1001

1001

2705

150

.3
7

.8
2

.1
3 2169

.4
1

1914

1905

CSX   RAILROAD

RAILROAD

CSX

Cou
nt

y 
Li

ne
 R

oa
d

.04

2628 2071 2607 2008

2069

1916

1908

Fallston-Waco

1912

M
arys G

rove C
h
u
rch

Sperling

St
on

y 
Po

in
t

O
ld S

tu
bbs

1920

2697

2627

.18.0
5

.0
5

28072808

Cedar
Lake

Creek

M
uddy

F
ork

Cr
ee
k

Whiteo
ak

Bakers Crossroads

Waco

Pop. 317

St Pauls
 United Methodist

Blessed Hope
 Baptist Church

Plainview
 Baptist
 Church

Friendly
 Chapel

 Baptist Ch

Marys grove

Marys Grove
 Ch

Washington
Elementary

Washington
Bapt.Ch.

C   O   U   N   T   Y

G
   A   S   T   O

   N

Sheet Key

2

3 1

4 5


